STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2524N046 AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (3)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:



Department of Transportation & Public Facilities 2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, Alaska 99709

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: January 18, 2024 ITB TITLE: DALTON HIGHWAY MP 357-416 WINTER MAINTENANCE SERVICE Opening Date & Time: January 23, 2024, at 10:00 AM. (Alaska Time) This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment is not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due. Date: _____ Vendor Signature: Printed Name: Offerors Name: ► The purpose of this Amendment #1 is to: ▶ Provide Answers to Questions Received ► Modify Sections of this 1TB ▶ Provide an Amended Bid Schedule Questions and answers Question #1:

Answer #1:

Please see Modification #1 to the ITB Amended Bid Schedule for Amendment #1 for this ITB.

Cost Per Cycle/Month as shown in the schedule (see page 30 of the RFP)

Please confirm the price to be entered in the LOT #1 Bid Schedule (Attachment #4) is the Cost Per Cycle, not the

Question #2:

Clarification on the location of work, page 1. This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in multiple. as-needed contracts for snow plowing and sanding services, in the Fairbanks area for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Answer #2:

Please see modification #2 to the ITB

Question #3:

Clarification on the location of work, page 4. SEC. 1.01 PURPOSE OF THE ITB This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in as-needed contracts for snow plowing and sanding services, in the Fairbanks area for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Answer #3:

Please see modification #3 to the ITB

ITB 2524N046 Dalton Highway MP 357-416 Winter Maintenance Service Delivery Amendment #3

ITB Modifications

Modification #1:

Lot #1 Bid Schedule (Attachment #4) has been changed from Cost Per Cycle per Month. **Has been changed to:** Lot #1 Bid Schedule (Attachment #4)

Modification #2:

Clarification on the location of work, page 1. **Has been changed from**; This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in multiple as-needed contracts for snow plowing and sanding services, in the Fairbanks area for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities.

Has been changed to; This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in a one-term as-needed contract for snow plowing and sanding services, for the Dalton Highway, MP 357-416 for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Modification #3:

Page 4. SEC. 1.01 PURPOSE OF THE ITB has been changed from; This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in as-needed contracts for snow plowing and sanding services, in the Fairbanks area for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Page 4. SEC. 1.01 PURPOSE OF THE ITB **has been changed to;** This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is intended to result in as-needed contracts for snow plowing and sanding services, in the Dalton Highway, MP 357-416 area for the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Attachment #1 Bid Schedule has been modified for this Amendment #3:

The Bid Schedule is amended and included with this Amendment #3. Bidders MUST complete and return this Amended Bid Schedule with their offer in order to be considered responsive. Failure to submit the Amendment #3 Bid Schedule with your offer will cause your offer to be deemed non-responsive and your offer rejected.

Bids received after the Opening Date and Time will be considered Non-responsive.

Signature: Cathy Norum

Name: Cathy Norum

Title: Procurement Specialist 3

REVISED BID SCHEDULE: LOT 1, MODIFICATION #1

STATE OF ALASKA – INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 2524N026

TITLE: Dalton Highway MP 357-416 Winter Maintenance Service Delivery

ATTACHMENT #4 BID SCHEDULE

LOT #1 Bid SCHEDULE

LOT #1				
Item	Description	Billing Method	Cost Per Cycle	
1	Plowing Cycle	Per Cycle	\$	
2	Sanding Cycle	Per Cycle	\$	
Total Evaluated Cost			\$	

LOT #1 EQUIPMENT LIST

EQUIPMENT LIST: In the space below, please list the equipment to be used to perform the required services.

Piece of Equipment #	Brand	Model	Operating Weight
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			

ATTACHMENT #4 BID SCHEDULE

LOT #1 CONTINUED STAFFING TABLE

STAFFING TABLE: In the space below, enter the staff to be used to perform the required services and the number of years of experience with each category of equipment.

Staff Category	Name	Number of years of experience with Snow Removal Activities of a similar nature. (Minimum Qualification is 2 years)
General Manager		

Staff Category	Name	Number of years of experience with the operation of heavy equipment under similar conditions. (Minimum Qualification is 2 years)
Equipment Operator		

Staff Category	Name	Number of years of experience with the operation of heavy equipment under similar conditions. (Minimum Qualification is 2 years)
Plow Truck Operator		
Plow Truck Operator		